19
OPERATION MANUAL AND
PARTS LIST
VBR-300
VERTICAL BAND SAW
 !    WARNING：1.Read this operation manual carefully before operation
                           2.Keep this manual for future reference
General Information

running and better efficiency for heavy duty and impact application.
Type of oil:
SPINDLE OIL K5035 (ISO VG5)
Oil for gear reducer:
LOAD AMBIENT
TEMP
CPC-HD
SHELL OIL
- Omala oil
MOBLE OIL
-Mobil gear
ESSO OIL
-Spartan EP
NORMAL
LOAD
-20°C~10°C HD-150 R150 629 150
-0°C~25°C HD-220 R220 630 220
10°C~40°C HD-320 R320 632 320
40°C~65°C HD-460 R460 634 460
HEAVY
LOAD
-0°C~25°C HD-320 R320 632 320
10°C~40°C HD-460 R460 634 460
40°C~65°C HD-680 R680 636 680
General Information
KENTWOOD VERTICAL BAND SAW
10
        CONNECT POWER WIRES